

Rakon to release half-year results on 27 November 2024

Auckland, New Zealand, 1 November 2024 - Rakon Limited (NZX: RAK) will release its FY25 half-year financial results (for the six months ended 30 September 2024) on Wednesday 27 November 2024.

Following the results announcement, Rakon will present an online financial results and business update. The presentation is scheduled to start at 11.00am NZDT, on Wednesday 27 November 2024.

Webcast details

To view the live presentation webcast please pre-register using this registration link.

About Rakon

Rakon is a world leader in advanced frequency control and timing solutions for communications where speed and reliability are paramount. Our ground-breaking technology and products enable customers to create next generation applications for Telecommunications, Aerospace (Space and Defence), Al Computing, Positioning and more. For more information, visit rakon.com.

Contacts:

Investors and Media

Nick Laurent investors@rakon.com +64 21 240 7541

Authorised by Maureen Shaddick, General Counsel and Company Secretary